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In accordance with the CACREP standards, the Master of Arts in Counseling (MAC) Program collects vital statistics of the program annually. Results are also posted on the MAC Program Evaluation Page: https://www.heidelberg.edu/academics/programs/master-of-counseling/program-evaluation.

Clinical Mental Health Counseling Concentration
	Year
	No. Enrolled
	No. Graduates
	Completion Rate
	Licensure Pass Rate*
	Job Placement Rate

	2013
	35
	16
	98%
	97%
	85% ft; 17% pt

	2014
	45
	10
	99%
	98%
	98%

	2015
	43
	18
	99%
	98.6%
	99%

	2016
	23
	7
	98%
	88.9%
	100%

	2017
	25
	8
	98%
	100%
	100%


*The licensure examination pass rates were provided by the Ohio Counselor, Social Worker, Marriage/Family Therapist (OCSWMFT) Board of the number of students who took the first tier state licensure exam (National Counselor Examination for Licensure and Certification (NCE)) on their first attempt.

School Counseling Concentration
	Year
	No. Enrolled
	No. Graduates
	Completion Rate
	Licensure Pass Rate*
	Job Placement Rate

	2013
	28
	12
	98%
	99%
	97%

	2014
	35
	8
	100%
	100%
	Above 97%

	2015
	30
	13
	99%
	98.7%
	99%

	2016
	26
	5
	100%
	98%
	Above 98%

	2017
	29
	3
	98%
	83%
	91%


* From 2013 – 2014 School Counselors took the Praxis. the Licensure Exam after 2015 is the Ohio Assessment for Educators (#040).
